Case 3|

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 890 Filed 05/15/2006 Page 1

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ) Case No. 3:73-cv-127
)
Plaintiff, ) In Equity No. C-125-ECR
) Subfile No. C-125-B
WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE, )
)
Plaintiff-Intervenor, )
)
V. ) STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR
} EXTENSION OF TIME CONCERNING
WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, ) RESPONSE TO OPENING BRIEF ON
a corporation, et al. ) APPEAL TO JUDGE EDWARD C.
’ ’ ) REED, JR., RE: MOTION TO
DISQUALIFY
Defendants. ; GORDON DePAOLI
(First Request)
1. On April 6, 2006, the Court entered its order establishing a briefing schedule for

the Appeal of the Magistrate Judge's Order (#855) Denying the Motion to Disqualify Counsel
Gordon DePaoli (#795).

2. | On April 26, 2006, the Appellants filed and served their Opening Brief (#861).

3. The Responding Brief of Appellee, Walker River Irrigation District, is presently
due to be filed and served May 19, 2006,

4, The Appellee requires additional time in which to file and serve the Responding
Brief.

NOW, THEREFORE, based on the foregoing and subject to the approval of the Court,
the parties to this Stipulation and Order hereby agree and stipulate that the time for filing and
Iy
/11
11/

1

pf 6




Case 3(73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 890 Filed 05/15/2006 Page 2 pf 6
1 || serving Appellee's Responding Brief shall be extended to June 2, 2006.
2 Gordon DePaoli, Dale Ferguson John W. Howard
Woodburn and Wedge 625 Broadway, #1206
3 6100 Neil Road, #500 San Diego, California 92101
4 Reno, Nevada 89511-1149
. William E. Schaeffer
s || By 234/\0{1’\,‘ X IQHQ»/] P.O. Box 936
Gordon DePaoli Battle Mountain, Nevada 89820

6

; Date: mb? IS; 2006

8 Attorneys for Walker River Irrigation By:

District John W. Howard
9
Date:
10
y Attorneys for Joseph & Beverly Landolt
12
13 1l Dated: IT IS SO ORDERED.
14
15
16 UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
22




05-12=-06  16:02 Erom-J¥ HOWARD Attorneys 5182341718 T-198 P.02/02 F-374

Case %\:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 890 Filed 05/15/2006 Page 3lof 6

- S e e T

|| serving Appellee's Responding Brief ghall he extended to June 2, 2006

2 || Gordon DePaoH, Dale Ferguson John W. Howard

Woodbum and Wedge 625 Broadway, #1206

31| 6100 Neil Road, #500 San Diego, California 52101
Reno, Nevada 89511-1149

T

William E. Schaeffer '
si| By P.O. Box 936 ;_
Gordon DePaoli Bettle Mountain, Nevada 89828 ../ (.0 %

Date:

Attorneys for Walker River Irrigation
| Distriel,

S e i

10
13

12 . ,
13 || Dated: 1T IS SO ORDERED.

14
15

16 UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
17
18

19 - e

21
22
a3
24
25
26
27

28

D

RECEIVED TIME MAY. 12, 3:54PM "PRINT TIME MAY. 12 3:57PM "1



Case 3

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
235
26
27

28

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

following via their email addresses:

Marta Adams
maadams@ag.state.nv.us, payoung@ag.state.nv.us

Greg Addington
greg.addington@usdoj.gov, judy.farmer@usdoj.gov, joanie.silvershield@usdoj.gov

George N. Benesch
gbenesch@sbcglobal.net

Tinda Bowman
office@bowman.reno.nv.us, office@webmail hotspotbroadband.com

John W. Howard
johnh@jwhowardattorneys.com, elisam@jwhowardattorneys.com

David L. Negri
david.negri@usdoj.gov

Susan Schneider
susan.schneider@usdoj.gov

Laura Schroeder
counsel@water-law.com

Wes Williams
wwilliams@stanfordalumni.org

and I further certify that I served a copy of the foregoing to the following non-CM/ECF
participants by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, this 15th day of May, 2006:

Kenneth Spooner William W. Quinn

General Manager Office of the Field Solicitor
Walker River Irrigation District Department of the Interior

P.O. Box 820 401 W. Washington St., SPC 44
Yerington, NV 89447 Phoenix, AZ 85003

73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 890 Filed 05/15/2006 Page 4

I certify that I am an employee of Woodburn and Wedge and that on the 15th day of
May, 2006, I electronically filed the foregoing Stipulation and Order for Extension of Time
Concerning Response to Opening Brief on Appeal to Judge Edward C. Reed, Jr., Re:
Magistrate Judge's Order Denying Motoin to Disqualify Counsel, Gordon DePaoli with the

Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send notification of such filing to the

Of 6




Case 3|

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 890 Filed 05/15/2006 Page 5

Mary Hackenbracht
Deputy Attorney General
State of California

1515 Clay St., 20" Floor
Qakland, CA 94612-1413

Garry Stone

United States District Court Water Master
290 S. Arlington Ave., 3rd Floor

Reno, NV 89501

John Kramer

Dept. of Water Resources
1416 Ninth St.
Sacramento, CA 95814

James Shaw

Water Master

U.S. Board of Water Commissioners
P.C. Box 853

Yerington, NV 89447

Tim Glidden

U. S. Dept. of the Interior, Office of the
Secretary, Div. Of Indian Affairs

1849 C St. N.W.

Mail Stop 6456

Washington, D.C. 20240

Marshall S. Rudolph, Mono County Counsel
Stacy Simon, Deputy County Counsel

Mono County

P. O. Box 2415

Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546-2415

Todd Plimpton
Belanger & Plimpton
1135 Central Ave.
P.O. Box 59
Lovelock, NV 89419

Cheri Emm-Smith

Mineral County District Attorney
P.O.Box 1210

Hawthomne, NV 89415

Hugh Ricci, P.E.

Division of Water Resources
State of Nevada

901 S. Stewart St.

Carson City, NV 89701

Allen Biaggi

Dir. of Conservation & Natural Resources
State of Nevada

901 S. Stewart St.

Carson City, NV 89701

Bill Lockyer / Michael W. Neville
California Attorney General’s Office
455 Golden Gate Ave., #11000

San Francisco, CA 94102-3664

Wesley G. Beverlin

Malissa Hathaway McKeith

Lewis, Brisbois, Bisgaard & Smith LCP
221 N. Figueroa St., Suite 1200

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Erin K.L. Mahaney

Office of Chief Counsel

State Water Resources Control Board
1001 I St., 22 Floor

Sacramento, CA 95814

Steve Rye

Chief Deputy District Attorney
Lyon County

31 S. Main St.

Yerington, NV 89447

Simeon Herskovits

Western Environmental Law Center
P. O. Box 1507

Taos, NM 87571

Nathan Goedde, Staff Counsel
California Dept. of Fish and Game
1416 Ninth St., #1335
Sacramento, CA 95814

Df 6




Case 3{[73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 890 Filed 05/15/2006 Page 6 of 6

1 | William E. Schaeffer
P. Q. Box 936
2 || Battle Mountain, NV 89820

5 0 ‘

Holly C. Dewar

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28




