Case 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 890 Filed 05/15/2006 Page 1 of 6

1			
2	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
3	FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA		
4			
5	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	Case No. 3:73-cv-127	
6	Plaintiff,)	In Equity No. C-125-ECR	
7	WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE,)	Subfile No. C-125-B	
8) Plaintiff-Intervenor,)		
9			
10	v.)	STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR EXTENSION OF TIME CONCERNING	
11	WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT,) a corporation, et al.,	RESPONSE TO OPENING BRIEF ON APPEAL TO JUDGE EDWARD C. REED, JR., RE: MOTION TO	
12	Defendants.	DISQUALIFY GORDON DePAOLI	
13)	(First Request)	
14		(Phot Request)	
15	1. On April 6, 2006, the Court entered its order establishing a briefing schedule for		
16	the Appeal of the Magistrate Judge's Order (#855) Denying the Motion to Disqualify Counsel		
17	Gordon DePaoli (#795).		
18	2. On April 26, 2006, the Appellants filed and served their Opening Brief (#861).		
19	3. The Responding Brief of Appellee, Walker River Irrigation District, is presently		
20	due to be filed and served May 19, 2006.		
21	4. The Appellee requires additional time in which to file and serve the Responding		
22	Brief.		
23	NOW, THEREFORE, based on the foregoing and subject to the approval of the Court,		
24	the parties to this Stipulation and Order hereby agree and stipulate that the time for filing and		
25	///		
26	///		
27	///		
28	1//		

Case 3 73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 890 Filed 05/15/2006 Page 2 of 6

1	serving Appellee's Responding Brief shall be	extended to June 2, 2006.
2	Gordon DePaoli, Dale Ferguson	John W. Howard
3	Woodburn and Wedge 6100 Neil Road, #500	625 Broadway, #1206 San Diego, California 92101
4	Reno, Nevada 89511-1149	William E. Schaeffer
5	By: Dodn N. Defall	P.O. Box 936
6	Gordon DePaoli	Battle Mountain, Nevada 89820
7	Date: May 15, 2006	
	Attorneys for Walker River Irrigation	By: John W. Howard
8	District	John W. Howard
9		Date:
10		Attorneys for Joseph & Beverly Landolt
11		
12 13	Dated:	IT IS SO ORDERED.
14		
15		UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

Case 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 890 Filed 05/15/2006 Page 3 of 6

	a a a grandadahan hari	extended to Tune 2, 2006.
3 4	serving Appellee's Responding Brief shall be Gordon DePaoli, Dale Ferguson Woodburn and Wedge 6100 Neil Road, #500 Reno, Nevada 89511-1149 By:	John W. Howard 625 Broadway, #1206 San Diego, California 92101 William E. Schaeffer P.O. Box 936
5	By:Gordon DePaoli	Battle Mountain, Nevada 8982
б	Date:	
7	Attorneys for Walker River Irrigation	By pon
8	District	John W. Howard
9	to be also a supply applying the supplying t	Date 5/12/06
10		Attorneys for Joseph & Beverly Landolt
11		
12		IT IS SO ORDERED.
13	Dated:	II IS SO ORDERED.
14		
15		UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
16		
17		
18		
19		and the second s
20		•
21		
22		
23		
24		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
25		
26	5	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
27	7	
2	B	
	RECEIVED TIME MAY. 12. 3:54PM	PRINT TIME MAY. 12. 3:57PM

Case 3 73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 890 Filed 05/15/2006 Page 4 of 6

CERTIFIC	A TET	OFM	ATT	INC
E RIKE EKIC	AIH.	CON IVE	A	III T

2	I certify that I am an employee of Woodburn and Wedge and that on the 15th day of	
3	May, 2006, I electronically filed the foregoing Stipulation and Order for Extension of Time	
4	Concerning Response to Opening Brief on Appeal to Judge Edward C. Reed, Jr., Re:	
5	Magistrate Judge's Order Denying Motoin to Disqualify Counsel, Gordon DePaoli with the	
6	Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send notification of such filing to the	
7	following via their email addresses:	
8	Marta Adams maadams@ag.state.nv.us, payoung@ag.state.nv.us	
.0	Greg Addington greg.addington@usdoj.gov, judy.farmer@usdoj.gov, joanie.silvershield@usdoj.gov	
2	George N. Benesch gbenesch@sbcglobal.net	
3	Linda Bowman office@bowman.reno.nv.us, office@webmail.hotspotbroadband.com	
1.5	John W. Howard johnh@jwhowardattorneys.com, elisam@jwhowardattorneys.com	
.6 .7	David L. Negri david.negri@usdoj.gov	
18	Susan Schneider susan.schneider@usdoj.gov	
19 20	Laura Schroeder counsel@water-law.com	
21	Wes Williams wwilliams@stanfordalumni.org	
22		
23	and I further certify that I served a copy of the foregoing to the following non-CM/ECF	
24	participants by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, this 15th day of May, 2006:	
25	Kenneth Spooner William W. Quinn	
26	General Manager Office of the Field Solicitor Walker River Irrigation District Department of the Interior	
27	P.O. Box 820 401 W. Washington St., SPC 44 Verington, NV 89447 Phoenix, AZ 85003	

Case 3 73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 890 Filed 05/15/2006 Page 5 of 6

2 3	Mary Hackenbracht Deputy Attorney General State of California 1515 Clay St., 20 th Floor Oakland, CA 94612-1413	Hugh Ricci, P.E. Division of Water Resources State of Nevada 901 S. Stewart St. Carson City, NV 89701
4 5 6 7	Garry Stone United States District Court Water Master 290 S. Arlington Ave., 3rd Floor Reno, NV 89501	Allen Biaggi Dir. of Conservation & Natural Resources State of Nevada 901 S. Stewart St. Carson City, NV 89701
8 9 10	John Kramer Dept. of Water Resources 1416 Ninth St. Sacramento, CA 95814	Bill Lockyer / Michael W. Neville California Attorney General's Office 455 Golden Gate Ave., #11000 San Francisco, CA 94102-3664
11 12 13	James Shaw Water Master U.S. Board of Water Commissioners P.O. Box 853 Yerington, NV 89447	Wesley G. Beverlin Malissa Hathaway McKeith Lewis, Brisbois, Bisgaard & Smith LCP 221 N. Figueroa St., Suite 1200 Los Angeles, CA 90012
14 15 16 17	Tim Glidden U. S. Dept. of the Interior, Office of the Secretary, Div. Of Indian Affairs 1849 C St. N.W. Mail Stop 6456 Washington, D.C. 20240	Erin K.L. Mahaney Office of Chief Counsel State Water Resources Control Board 1001 I St., 22 nd Floor Sacramento, CA 95814
18 19 20	Marshall S. Rudolph, Mono County Counsel Stacy Simon, Deputy County Counsel Mono County P. O. Box 2415 Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546-2415	Steve Rye Chief Deputy District Attorney Lyon County 31 S. Main St. Yerington, NV 89447
21222324	Todd Plimpton Belanger & Plimpton 1135 Central Ave. P.O. Box 59 Lovelock, NV 89419	Simeon Herskovits Western Environmental Law Center P. O. Box 1507 Taos, NM 87571
252627	Cheri Emm-Smith Mineral County District Attorney P. O. Box 1210 Hawthorne, NV 89415	Nathan Goedde, Staff Counsel California Dept. of Fish and Game 1416 Ninth St., #1335 Sacramento, CA 95814

Case 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 890 Filed 05/15/2006 Page 6 of 6

William E. Schaeffer P. O. Box 936 Battle Mountain, NV 89820

Holly C. Dewar